CH \$190.00 241926

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM686026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wingspire Capital LLC		11/04/2021	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arhaus, LLC
Street Address:	51 E. Hines Hill Rd.
City:	Boston Heights
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44236
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2419269	ARHAUS
Registration Number:	1743196	ARHAUS FURNITURE
Registration Number:	4782690	ARHAUS TABLE
Registration Number:	4710396	ARHAUS THE LOFT
Registration Number:	5239896	ARHAUS YOUR HOME
Registration Number:	3731810	FURNISHING A BETTER WORLD
Registration Number:	4560147	GREENHAUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155683439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155642684

Email: tnoel@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Lisa Bollinger Gehman
Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Bollinger Gehman
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Bollinger Gehman/

DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2021		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Trademark Release Wingspire (source=Trademark Release Wingspire Capital - Arhaus#page1.tif		
source=Trademark Release Wingspire Capital - Arhaus#page2.tif			
source=Trademark Release Wingspire Capital - Arhaus#page3.tif			
source=Trademark Release Wingspire Capital - Arhaus#page4.tif			

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of November 4, 2021 (this "Release"), is made by **WINGSPIRE CAPITAL LLC**, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, "Administrative Agent"), in favor of **ARHAUS**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 25, 2020, between Grantor and Administrative Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), and that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 25, 2020, by and among the Grantor, Administrative Agent, and certain other parties (together with the Trademark Security Agreement, the "<u>Security Agreements</u>"), Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to all Grantor's Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademarks identified on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, the security interest identified herein was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on June 30, 2020, at Reel 6984 Frame 0973.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent and Grantor agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement referenced in the preamble and recitals hereto.

SECTION 2. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and each of the Secured Parties, without any representation, warranty, recourse, or undertaking of any kind (whether express or implied), hereby:

- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges and releases the continuing security interest in, Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreements; and
- (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.

SECTION 3. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Continued on following page.]

ACTIVE 60869778v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

WINGSPIRE CAPITAL LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name: Christopher Coutu

Title: Maraging Director

[ARHAUS—TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)]

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Serial No.	Filing Date
ARHAUS	US	2,419,269	01/09/2001	75/923426	02/19/2000
ARHAUS FURNITURE	US	1,743,196	12/29/1992	74/272332	05/04/1992
	US	4,782,690	07/28/2015	88/122760	11/19/2013
ARHAUS THE LOFT	US	4,710,396	03/31/2015	88/078955	09/30/2013
ARHAUS YOUR HOME	US	5,239,896	07/11/2017	87/140532	08/17/2016
FURNISHING A BETTER WORLD	US	3,731,810	12/29/2009	77/136639	03/21/2007
GREENHAUS	US	4,560,147	07/01/2014	86/122896	11/19/2013
ARHAUS	Canada	1,017,731	03/20/2019	1798661	08/26/2016

Trade Names:

Trade Name	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Renewal Date
ARHAUS	RN 191856	09/12/1994	09/12/2014
ARHAUS	1241395	07/02/2001	07/02/2016
FURNITURE			

Domain Names – Blocked:

Blocked Domain	Reg. Date	Renewal Date
ARHAUS.XXX	12/01/2011	12/01/2021

Domain Names:

Domain Name	Registration	Expiration Date	Registrar
	Date		
arhaus.com	12/12/1996	12/10/2020	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhaus.info	5/22/2016	06/17/2023	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhaus.net	12/11/2003	12/10/2020	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhausfurniture.com	11/18/2003	11/18/2020	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhausfurniture.net	3/11/2005	3/11/2021	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhausshelter.com	12/11/2003	12/11/2022	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhausshelter.net	12/11/2003	12/11/2022	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
deliveryarhaus.com	10/24/2013	10/24/2020	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
engagearhaus.com	10/24/2013	10/24/2020	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)

ACTIVE 60869778v3

shoparhaus.com	10/24/2013	10/24/2020	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhauscares.org	4/6/2017	4/6/2021	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhausfurniture.org	4/6/2017	4/6/2021	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhausfurniturereview.com	4/5/2017	4/5/2021	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhausfurniturereview.org	4/6/2017	4/6/2021	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhausfurniturescam.com	4/5/2017	4/5/2021	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhausfurniturescam.org	4/6/2017	4/6/2021	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhausreview.com	4/5/2017	4/5/2021	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhausreview.org	4/6/2017	4/6/2021	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhausreviews.com	4/5/2017	4/5/2021	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhausreviews.org	4/6/2017	4/6/2021	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhausscam.com	4/5/2017	4/5/2021	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhausscam.org	4/6/2017	4/6/2021	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhouzz.com	1/21/2011	1/21/2021	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhaussucks.com	05/17/2018	05/17/2021	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhaussucks.info	05/17/2018	05/17/2021	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhaussucks.net	05/17/2018	05/17/2021	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhaussucks.org	05/17/2018	05/17/2021	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhausucks.com	05/17/2018	05/17/2021	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhausucks.info	05/17/2018	05/17/2021	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhausucks.net	05/17/2018	05/17/2021	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhausucks.org	05/17/2018	05/17/2021	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
engagearhaus.online	04/02/2018	04/02/2021	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
ourhouse.furniture	04/02/2018	04/02/2021	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
tbarhaus.com	12/14/2017	12/14/2020	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhaus.biz	07/03/2019	07/03/2020	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhaus.furniture	07/03/2019	07/03/2020	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhaus.org	07/03/2019	07/03/2020	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhaus.store	07/03/2019	07/03/2020	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)
arhaus.us	07/03/2019	07/03/2020	GoDaddy (480-505-8877)

ACTIVE 60869778v3

RECORDED: 11/05/2021